actually occurred had the Aldabra Merger taken place on the date indicated, or the operating results of the combined company.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statement was prepared treating the Aldabra Merger as a recapitalization of
Great Lakes. Because Aldabra was not an operating company, the Aldabra Merger was treated as the issuance of shares of Great Lakes for the
net tangible assets (consisting principally of cash) of Aldabra and no goodwill was recorded in connection with the Aldabra Merger.

   The pro forma financial statements do not reflect any adjustment related to the redemption or exercise of outstanding warrants that may
result from the notice of redemption issued by the Company on June 19, 2007. Accordingly, the dilutive effect of the outstanding warrants has
been included in the pro forma diluted earnings per share based on the application of the treasury stock method.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2006

Great Lakes Adjustments Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands
except per share data)

Contract revenues $ 425,980 $ � $ 425,980
Costs of contract revenues 368,991 � 368,991

Gross profit 56,989 � 56,989
General and administrative expenses 31,376 �(a) 31,376

Operating income 25,613 � 25,613
Interest expense, net (24,343) 6,061(b) (18,282)

Equity in earnings of joint venture 2,041 � 2,041
Minority interests (155) � (155)

Income before income taxes 3,156 6,061 9,217
Income tax benefit (expense) (971) (2,390)(c) (3,361)

Net income (loss) $ 2,185 $ 3,671 $ 5,856

Redeemable preferred stock dividends (8,198) 8,198(d) �
Redemption of preferred stock (2,790) 2,790(d) �

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ (8,803) 14,659 $ 5,856

Basic earnings per share $ (8.80) $ 0.15

Basic weighted average shares 1,000 (e) 40,106

Diluted earnings per share $ (8.80) $ 0.13

Edgar Filing: Great Lakes Dredge & Dock CORP - Form 424B4

28

Year Ended December 31, 2006

Diluted weighted average shares 1,000 (e) 44,176
22

Edgar Filing: Great Lakes Dredge & Dock CORP - Form 424B4

29

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
(dollars in thousands)

Significant Assumptions and Adjustments

(a)
The historical expenses incurred by Aldabra consisted principally of professional fees relating to the search for an acquisition and to

[…]

total amount of authorized capital stock of Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Corporation consists of 90,000,000 shares of common stock. As of
July 31, 2007, Great Lakes had 58,459,824 shares of common stock outstanding. The common stock is the only class of equity capital entitled to
vote on matters submitted to a vote.

   The following table sets forth certain information with respect to the beneficial ownership of Great Lakes' common stock as of July 31,
2007, by (i) each person whom we know to own beneficially more than five percent of the outstanding shares of Great Lakes' common stock;
(ii) each of Great Lakes' directors and named executive officers; and (iii) all of Great Lakes' directors and executive officers as a group. Unless
otherwise stated, each of the persons in the table has sole voting and investment power with respect to the securities beneficially owned.

Shares Beneficially
Owned After
This Offering

Assuming
Exercise of

Underwriters'
Option

to Purchase
Additional

Shares

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to
This Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After
This OfferingShares

Being Sold
in this

Offering
Optional
SharesNumber Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Madison Dearborn(1)(2) 26,841,997 45.92% 10,778,684 16,063,313 27.48% 1,734,395 14,328,918 24.51%
Hound Partners LLC,
Hound Performance LLC and
Jonathan Auerbach(3) 5,146,150 8.80 � 5,146,150 8.80 � 5,146,150 8.80
Douglas B. Mackie(4)(5) 515,212 * 10,500 504,712 * � 504,712 *
Richard M. Lowry(4) 503,215 * 85,000 418,215 * � 418,215 *
Deborah A. Wensel(4)(6) 191,018 * 60,000 131,018 * � 131,018 *
David E. Simonelli(4) 63,783 * � 63,783 * � 63,783 *
Kyle Johnson(4) 44,803 * � 44,803 * � 44,803 *
Thomas S. Souleles(1)(7) � � � � � � � �
Douglas C. Grissom(1)(7) � � � � � � � �
Nathan Leight(8) 2,605,000 4.46 � 2,605,000 4.46 � 2,605,000 4.46
Jason Weiss(9) 2,498,750 4.27 600,000 1,898,750 3.25 � 1,898,750 3.25
Jonathan Berger(10) 20,400 * � 20,400 * � 20,400 *
Peter Deutsch(11) 21,800 * � 21,800 * � 21,800 *
Bruce J. Biemeck(12) 2,500 * � 2,500 * � 2,500 *
William F. Pagendarm(4) 70,627 * 23,000 47,627 * � 47,627 *
J. Christopher Gillespie(4) 41,093 * 5,000 36,093 * � 36,093 *
All directors and executive
officers as a group 5,137,561 8.79 783,500 4,343,061 7.45 � 4,343,061 7.45
Other selling stockholders:
Donald Luce 15,246 * 3,000 12,246 * � 12,246 *
Christopher T. Mackie 18,909 * 4,500 14,409 * � 14,409 *
Kathleen J. Mackie 18,909 * 6,000 12,909 * � 12,909 *
Randolph Street Partners VI 72,291 * 29,013 43,278 * 4,671 38,607 *
Northwestern University 14,459 * 5,803 8,656 * 934 7,722 *

*
Denotes less than 1%.

(1)
The address for each of Madison Dearborn Capital Partners IV, L.P. ("MDP") and Messrs. Souleles, and Grissom is c/o Madison Dearborn
Partners, LLC, 70 W. Madison Street, Suite 3800, Chicago, Illinois 60602.

(2)

Edgar Filing: Great Lakes Dredge & Dock CORP - Form 424B4

97

Includes: 26,708,402 shares directly owned by MDP and 133,598 shares directly owned by Special Co-Invest Partners I ("Co-Invest"). Madison
Dearborn Partners IV, L.P. ("MDP IV") is the general partner of MDP. John A. Canning, Jr., Paul J. Finnegan and Samuel M. Mencoff are the sole
members of a limited partner committee of MDP IV (which is the general partner of MDP) that have the power, acting by majority vote, to vote or